FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002.7			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment		y Agreement				
☐ Document ID #	License	_	of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	☐ Merger	Other	Corrected				
Corrective Document Reel # 018076 Frame # 0316	Re-executed Assignment to correct typographical error in second paragraph						
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional na	mes of convey	ving parties attached				
	_		Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Bo-Quan Cai			Month Day Year 08/08/2006				
	<u> </u>						
Name (line 2)							
Second Party			Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		- :					
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if addi	tional names o	f receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Po-Chuan Tsai			If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 144, Zhung Zhou, Zhungshen	g Cun		representative is attached.				
Address (line 2) Tainan Hsien			(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Tainan Hsien			Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Rende Hsiang	Taiwan	,	R.O.C.				
City	State/Country		Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name Alan D. Kamrath							
Address (line 1) Nikolai & Mersereau, P.A.							
Address (line 2) 900 Second Avenue South							
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0018

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-392-7306	
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, DUS	A050808 (20060638.DES)		
Address (line 1)	Nikolai & Mersereau, F	P.A.		
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue S	outh		
Address (line 3)	Suite 820 International	Centre		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesot	a 55402		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance nts	document # 6	
If this document is being signed by the first name. Patent Cooperate Enter PC only if a least and the patent could be a control only if a least and the patent could be a control only if a least and the patent could be a control only if a least and the patent could be a control only if a least and the patent could be a control only if a least and the patent could be a control only if a least and the patent could be a control on the patent control on the patent could be a control on the patent could be a control on the patent control on the patent could be a control on the patent control on the patent control on the cont	Application Number(s) filed together with a new Patent d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number J.S. Application as not been assigned.	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	tent Number(s)	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Pa Deposit Acc		closed Deposit Account 🛚		
	ent by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Acc	ount Number:	# 08-1265	
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yeş 🗌 No 🛛	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Alan D. Kamrath Name of Persor	Signing	Ule Comeff	August 21, 2006	
	, organing	Signature	Date	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

08/09/2006

Stylesheet Versior	v1.1		500 136383		
SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	"	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	-			
Name		lame	Execution Date		
Bo-Quan Cai			08/08/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Po-Chuan T	Po-Chuan Tsai			
Street Address:	144, Zhung 2	Zhou, Z	hungsheng Cun		
Internal Address:	Tainan Hsie	Tainan Hsien			
City:	Rende Hslar	Rende Hslang			
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29230		29230	088		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)349-6556					
	, ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 6123927306					
Email: alan@nm-lplaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath					
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South Address Line 2: Suite 820					
Address Line 2: Suite 820 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DUSA050508 (20050638.DES)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan D. Kamrath					
Total Attachments: 1 source=20050638DE	SASGN#nage1	1_ fif			

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We Bo-Quan Cai of 144, Zhung Zhou, Zhungsheng Cun, Rende Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan.

have invented certain new and useful improvements In a CHAIR ARMREST SUPPORTER for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, Said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office By Serial No. 29/230,088 , filed 05/17/2005 ; and

WHEREAS, Po-Chuan Tsai ,an individual and citizen of Taiwan residing at 144, Zhung Zhou, Zhungsheng Cun, Rende Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letter Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the applicants) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, I/We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned (name).

Date 08/08/2006 Name of Inventor Bo - Quan Car

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than two signatures are required.

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0021